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1853

1855

1856
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Married

Died

Married
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Married

Died

Died

Died

Married

Feb, 9, at Sapperton, in this county, by the Rev W Pye, Mr Thomas Gibbons,
of Oaksey, near Cirencester, to Sarah, sixth daughter of Mr William Curtis, of
Frampton Mansell.

Gloucester Journal Saturday 16 February 1850

Oct 14, at Southsea, youngest daughter of the late Rev Ralph Smith, Rector
of Oaksey, Wilts
Devizes an Wiltshire Gazette Thursday 24 October 1850

April 22, at Oaksey, Wilts, William G Godford , esq, of the Priory, Berwick St
John, to Mary Anne, younger daughter of the Rev J Greenly, of the Close,
Salisbury

Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette Thursday 29 April 1852

On the 14" inst., the wife of the Rev E Wood, of Flintham Lodge, Oaksey,
Wilts, a son.
Salisbury and Winchester Journal Saturday 22 January 1853

On the 11" inst, at Crudwell, by the Rev W Maskelyne, the Rector, brother of
the bride, William Brookes, esq, of Elmeston, and of the Royal North
Gloucester Militia, to Anne, relict of the late C W Paul, esq, of Tetbury, and
daughter of the late Wm Maskelyne, esq, of Oaksey Park, Wilts.

Morning Post Monday 17 December 1855

On the 7" inst, at Faringdon, of consumption, James, the beloved son of Mr
J Jefferies, of Oaksey, aged 12 years.
Reading Mercury Saturday 10 May 1856

Aged 72, at Oaksey, Mrs Mary Baker.
Bristol Mercury Saturday 3 January 1857

May 8, at Oaksey, Wilts, the Rev Edward Ryder, Rector of that parish, aged
74.
Berkshire Chronicle Saturday 16 May 1857

Aug 30, at Oaksey, Wilts, the Rev J E Alcock, Rector of Hawling,
Gloucestershire, to Harriet, third daughter of the Rev Reginald Wynniatt,
Rector of Oaksey.

Bucks Herald Saturday 10 September 1859

©Wiltshire OPC Project/2014/David Palmer




1860

1860
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Died

Married

Died

Married

Died

Married

June 26, aged 42 years, Mary Marsh, relict of the late Mr Richard Hitchings,
of Oaksey, Wilts, leaving a large family to deplore her loss.
Cheltenham Chronicle Tuesday 10 July 1860

On the 7" inst, at Oaksey Rectory, the Rev Reginald Wynniatt, aged 74.
Hampshire Advertiser Saturday 13 October 1860

January 29", at the parish church, Thirsk, by the Rev W Lindley, vicar, the
Rev Wm Arthur Norris, M.A., rector of Oaksey, Wiltshire, third son of Charles
Norris, esq, of Wood Hall, near Halifax, to Mary Anne, second surviving
daughter of William Rhodes, esq, Thirsk

York Herald Saturday 2 February 1861

Jan. 22, in the Close, Salisbury, in her 87" year, Frances, widow of the late
Thomas Salisbury, esq, of Oaksey Park, in the county of Wilts.
Berkshire Chronicle Saturday 1 February 1862

March 25, at Oaksey, Richard Thomas, second son of the late T Hawkins,
esq, of Wootton Bassett, to Anna, eldest daughter of the late Mr R S
Hitchings, of Oaksey, Wilts.

Berkshire Chronicle Saturday 29 Mar 1862

April 26", at Thirsk, by the Rev W A Norris, rector of Oaksey, Wilts, brother-
in-law of the bridegroom, assisted by the Ven Archdeacon Churton, John
Rhodes, esq, of Ripon, to Mary Ellen, the eldest daughter of W H Ryott, esq,
M.D., Thirsk.

York Herald Saturday 6 May 1865

February 6, at Wanborough, by the Rev S J Etty, David Hiscocks, son of the
late Mr Joseph Hiscocks, of Oaksey Park Farm, to Frances , eldest daughter
of the late Paul Broom.

Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette Thursday 14 February 1867

On the 15" instant, at Hornby Church, by the Ven Archdeacon Musgrave,
DD, vicar of Halifax, assisted by the Rev W A Norris, rector of Oaksey,
Wilts, brother of the bridegroom, and the Rev R J Shields, incumbent,
Sydney Perfect Norris, of Wood House, Halifax, to Jane, youngest daughter
of John Foster, esq, of Hornby Castle, Lancashire.

Blackburn Standard Wednesday 22 April 1868

On the 29" ult., at Oaksey, Elizabeth Burgess, aged 71.
Western Daily Pres Thursday 6 Jun 1872

Sept. 23, at the parish church, Oaksey, Wilts, Mr Frederick Ayliffe, of
Worcester, second son of Mr Wm Ayliffe of Stratton, Cirencester, to Amelia,
only daughter of Mr Harris, of Oaksey.

Western Daily Press Saturday 27 September 1873

July 6, at Oaksey, Ellen Elizabeth, daughter of Mr John Holtham, aged 25.
Swindon Advertiser and North Wilts Chronicle Monday 13 July 1874

Nov, 125, at Oaksey, by the Rev J P Johnson, Charles , eldest son of Mr C
H Phipp, Yew Tree House, Kempsford, to Sarah Margaret, youngest
daughter of the late Mr Joseph Hiscocks, Oaksey Park, Wiltshire.

Oxford Journal Saturday 4 December 1875

Feb. 3, at Oaksey, Elizabeth Burges, eldest and dearly-loved daughter of
John and Ellen West, aged 28.
Western Daily Press Friday 11 February 1876

Jan 21, at the Independent Chapel, Malmesbury, William Pear, Oaksey, to
Anna Cole, of Chelworth, both of Gloucestershire.
Western Daily Press Saturday 27 January 1877
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March 4, at the Congregational Church, Westport, Malmesbury, by the Rev J
Black, Mr J Smith, of Cirencester, to Jane, eldest daughter of Mr Leonard
Jones, of Oaksey.

Western Daily Press Thursday 8 March 1877

Jan 3, at Oaksey, Mr Joseph Dicks, carpenter, aged 79.
Western Daily Press Saturday 10 January 1878

Feb 28, at Oaksey, the wife of Mr Thomas Kent, of a son.
Western Daily Press Saturday 2 March 1878

Mrs Catherine Barnes, said to be 103 years of age, has just died at Oaksey,
near Malmesbury. A daughter who lived with her is 82.
Western Times Wednesday 6 March 1878

July 8, at Oaksey, the wife of Mr Wm Burgess, mason, of a daughter.
Western Daily Press Thursday 18 July 1878

April 1, at Oaksey, the wife of Mr Edward Jones, of a son.
Western Daily Press Friday 4 April 1879

June 12, at Oaksey, the wife of Mr F Fisher, of a daughter.
Western Daily Press Friday 27 June 1879

July 21, at Park Farm, Oaksey, the wife of Mr James Freegard, of a
daughter.
Western Daily Press Thursday 24 July 1879

July 21, at Oaksey, the wife of Mr Hancock, of twins—sons.
Western Daily Press Thursday 24 July 1879

Nov 26, at the Wheat Sheaf Inn, Oaksey, Jane, widow of the late James
Morton, aged 66.
Western Daily Press Monday 1 December 1879

Dec 20, at Oaksey, the wife of David Radway, of a daughter.
Western Daily Press Wednesday 24 December 1879

Oct 13, at Oaksey, Mr George Jones, aged 32.
Western Daily Press Friday 14 October 1881

Johnson, Rev Frederick P, M.A., Rector of Oaksey, son of Sir Henry A
Johnson, Bart, at Oaksey Rectory, near Cirencester, aged 55, June 1.
Pall Mall Gazette Monday 5 June 1882

On the 15" inst, at Brighton, Sophia Frances, eldest daughter of the late
Thomas Salisbury, esq, and of 1 Palmeira Square, and of Oaksey, in the
county of Wilts.

Portsmouth Evening News Wednesday 18 October 1882

Feb 13, at Oaksey, the wife of Mr Holtham, a daughter.
Western Daily Press Saturday 17 February 1883

April 22™ at Oaksey Park, after a brief yet painful malady, Mrs Bown.
Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette Thursday 26 April 1883

April 24th, at Woodlands, Oaksey, Richard Jones, aged 77 years.
Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette Thursday 26 April 1883

Nov 18", at Oaksey (of Diphtheria), Frances Annie Dicks, Winterbourne,
aged 2 years.
Devizes an Wiltshire Gazette Thursday 22 November 1883
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Dec 18", at Oaksey, Maria, the wife of Mr Edwin Ayliffe, aged 44 years.
Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette Thursday 20 December 1883

Feb 21, at the Rectory, Oaksey, Cirencester, the wife of the Rev W F Gover,
a son.
London Standard Tuesday 26 February 1884

May 27, at St Mary’s Church, Acton Turville, by the Rev R H Mullins, Henry
Robert Witts Davis, fifth soon of the late William Davis, of Badminton,
Gloucestershire, to Emily Jaques, second daughter of Kingsman Jaques, of
Oaksey, Wilts.

Swindon Advertiser and North Wilts Chronicle Saturday 7 June 1884

August 6, at Flintham Lodge, Oaksey, Robert Peace y, aged 61 years.
Gloucester Citizen Thursday 14 August 1884

Sept 20, at the Congregational Chapel, Malmesbury, by the Rev A

Redshaw, Benjamin Weeks to Emmeline Gibbons, both of Oaksey.
Swindon Advertiser and North Wilts Chronicle Saturday 27 September
1884

April 27, at Flintham, Oaksey, Abel Wilton, aged 62 years.
Swindon Advertiser and North Wilts Chronicle Saturday 2 May 1885

Dec 2, at Oaksey, John Kent, aged 68 years.
Swindon Advertiser and North Wilts Chronicle Saturday 12 December
1885

May 28", at 1 Palmeira Square, Brighton, Maria, daughter of the late
Thomas Salisbury, esq, of Oaksey Park, Wilts, aged 86.
Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette Thursday 10 June 1886

March 3, at St John Baptist Church, by the Rev A C Fyre, rector, Robert
Charles Warner, Oaksey, Wilts, to Francis (Fanny), elder daughter of the
late John Merrick Waites, Bank Buildings, Gloucester.

Gloucester Chronicle Saturday 5 March 1887

July 7, at the Parish Church, Cirencester, by the Rev W P Acworth, Albert
Kent, of Oaksey, Wilts, to Charlotte Sarah Wakefield, eldest daughter of the
lat Mr Chas. Durnell, of Watermoor, Cirencester.

Cheltenham Chronicle Saturday 16 July 1887

September 3, at All Saints, Oaksey, by the Rev J Storr, George Waites, of
Bank Buildings, Northgate Street, Gloucester, to Ada Ursula, younger
daughter of the late Robert Warner, of Oaksey, Wilts. No cards.

Gloucester Chronicle Monday 8 September 1890

At Eversley, Oaksey, near Malmesbury, the wife of R C Warner, a daughter
(stillborn)
Gloucester Chronicle Monday 20 October 1890

Nov 8, at Oaksey, Eliza, widow of William Sherwood, aged 69 years.
Devizes and Wiltshire Gazette Thursday 13 November 1890

April 6, at Folkestone, Sarah, widow of Lockhart Gordon, esq, of Lee, Kent,
and eldest daughter of the late William Maskelyne, esq, of Oaksey Park,
Wilts

Bath Chronicle and Weekly Gazette Thursday 16 April 1891

December 5", at Oaksey, Malmesbury, Charles Woodward, aged 62 years.
Swindon Advertiser and North Wilts Chronicle Saturday 12 December
1891
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1892 Married July 12, at Eastbourne, Sussex, Oswald Johnson, son of the late Rev F P
Johnson, Rector of Oaksey, Wilts, to Margaret Ward, third daughter of the
late Rev E T Butler, Rector of Trotton St George, Sussex

Bath Chronicle and Weekly Gazette Thursday 21 July 1892

1895  Birth February 13", the wife of the Rev Wyndham Faithfull, Rector of Oaksey,
near Malmesbury, of a daughter.
Cheltenham Looker-On Saturday 16 February 1895

1895 Married September 18, at the Primitive Methodist Chapel, Regent Street, New
Swindon, Dr E Harris, of the United States, to H A Woodward, second
daughter of the late C Woodward, of Oaksey, Wilts.

Swindon Advertiser and North Wilts Chronicle Saturday 28 September
1895
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